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Decatur SD 61

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All
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Retirement

Enhancements

$53,050.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,584.79 $25.20ADAMS, KRISTI B 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $25.20ALBERT, JACOB M 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $24.24ALLEN, ANGEL D 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,505.98 $25.20ALLISON, Elizabeth E 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,411.12 $25.20ALVES, ALICIA A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$80,087.63  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,431.11 $18.90ANDERSON-BIRD, KARRIE L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20ANDREWS, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,190.26 $25.20ANDROFF, DANIEL S 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,418.33  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,781.49 $21.00Ariazi, Angelina 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,195.31 $25.20Atkins, Alicia 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20AUGUSTINE, JACLYN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20AUSTIN, SHERYL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,916.55 $25.20BAER, JUSTIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,337.72 $25.20BAILEY, KELLY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,282.68  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,609.37 $25.20BALES, TONYA R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20BARISTA, DAVID J 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,475.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,629.92 $25.20BARNES, SUSAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,385.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,198.97 $25.20BARNETT, SARA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.89 $25.20BARRETT, BRIANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,190.26 $25.20BART, KIMBERLY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,533.33  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,372.39 $16.80BEALS, JANARRA D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$96,087.24  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $9,503.12 $162.54BECK, HEIDI A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$63,100.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,642.82 $25.20BELL, SARAH M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20BELLER, THOMAS W 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,084.78 $25.20BELLINGER, STEPHANI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20Berg, Kimberly J 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,850.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,089.98 $24.96BIRD, ATALECE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20BIRD, HANNAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,949.15  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,048.11 $25.20BIRD, SHARON 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,604.00  13 1 $0.00 $0.00 $9,011.84 $213.57BLACK, MARIANNE 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00
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$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20BLACKETER, HANNAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,246.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.37 $25.20BLADES, PAMELA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20BOERGER, DEBBIE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,696.87  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,916.34 $25.20BOHNSACK, MARIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,663.78 $24.28Boliard, Joshua 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $24.64BOLINE, SARAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $18.90BONE, MARGARET RENEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,548.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $8,856.39 $25.20BONEBRAKE, MICHELLE R 103-Principal  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20BOOMER, KRISTINE D 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$34,027.78  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,582.20 $21.00BORN, SHANNON 200-Teacher  0.69

$54,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,758.48 $25.20BOWMAN, STEPHANIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,306.00 $25.20BOYD, SUMMER B 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,100.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,853.74 $18.90BRACKETT, PATRICIA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,716.66  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,234.02 $25.16BRADEN, MARCY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,882.71  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,725.33 $21.00BRADSHAW, MICAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,654.00  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,848.86 $25.20BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $25.20BRAHLER, ANNIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,658.26 $25.20BRAMEL, JENNIFER A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,478.00  15 5 $0.00 $0.00 $11,223.09 $25.20BRANDT, DIANNE M 103-Principal  1.00

$59,525.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,266.52 $23.38BREWER, CHELSEA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20BRIAR, EVAN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,195.75 $25.20BRICE, SARAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,709.42 $24.94Briggs, Catherine R 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.76 $25.20BRINKOETTER, ALLISON M 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20BROWN, MICHELLE K 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.88 $25.20BROWN, PETER Z 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,178.33  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.50 $25.20BROWN, WHITNEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,479.54  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,472.57 $18.90BROWNING, TAMI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20BRUMMETT, KIMBERLY 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,900.83  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,306.30 $18.90BRYAN, ELDON D 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20BRYLES, ANGELA 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,169.28 $25.20BUSCH, KATHERINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,175.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,019.20 $18.90BYCZYNSKI, ARTHUR A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,085.00 $25.20BYLER, HYE-SEUNG 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20BYRNE, ERICA 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,795.60 $25.20CALDWELL, KRISTI 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,916.55 $25.20CALHOUN, TINA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20CAMERON, JESSICA M 200-Teacher  1.00
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$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $25.20CARLISLE, ADAM W 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20CARSON, FERLAXNES B 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,450.55 $25.20CARTER, MAEGAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,196.79  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,623.85 $25.20CARTER, SHANNON E 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,411.50 $25.20CARVER, TAMMY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,759.88 $25.20CASE, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,166.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,807.97 $25.20CASSIDY, STEPHANIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$18,540.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,951.60 $0.00CEARLOCK, DENA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$8,154.99  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $858.50 $4.20Chavez, Alyssa 200-Teacher  0.20

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $0.00Cheavens, Anna 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,663.83 $18.90CHRISTNER, JACOB E 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,674.45 $25.20CHUMBLEY, ALISON LYNNE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,320.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,297.31 $65.10CHUMBLEY, KIP M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20CLARK, BOBBI C 200-Teacher  1.00

$212,798.85  15 26 $0.00 $0.00 $22,402.39 $529.41CLARK, ROCHELLE 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$62,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,558.50 $25.20CLICK, NATALIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.69 $25.20COIT, ALLISON 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,632.52 $25.20COLE, LINDA J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20COLLINS, DALTON L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.88 $0.00COMERFORD, JULIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,948.23 $25.20COMSTOCK, RENEE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,674.00  15 26 $0.00 $0.00 $10,253.46 $25.20CONN, ELDON K 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$42,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,421.50 $25.20COOK, EVAN 200-Teacher  0.93

$45,545.56  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,794.91 $25.20COOK, SHANNON 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,486.81 $25.20COOK, TRACY 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,921.94 $25.20COOPER, ANNE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20CORDOVA, REBECCA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20COVERSTONE, AIMEE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,700.00  0 0 $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Craig, Annette S 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20CREASON, JACKALYN N 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,397.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,884.87 $210.35CREIGHTON, KEITH A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$37,429.44  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,940.36 $10.50CRIPE, MELISSA A 200-Teacher  0.49

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20CROSS, KYLE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,748.25 $25.20CRUTCHER, JASON D 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Cullison, Christine R 200-Teacher  1.00

$179,477.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $18,894.33 $441.90CURRY, MICHAEL 114-Chief School Business Official  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.41 $25.20DABROWSKA, PAULINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20DAMERY, ALLYSON P 200-Teacher  1.00
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$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20DANBURY, JESSE 200-Teacher  1.00

$178,141.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $18,753.62 $440.93DASE, JEFFERY 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$66,925.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,045.73 $25.20DAVIDSON, SCOTT K 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,937.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,730.62 $25.20Davis, Danielle 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,916.55 $25.20DAVIS, MICHELLE A 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$103,898.90  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $10,937.91 $260.95DAVIS-KITSON, HOLLY L 103-Principal  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20DAWSON, JAMES M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,501.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,632.37 $25.20DAYKIN, SARA 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,943.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,731.88 $25.20DECESARO, KIMBERLEE R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20DELONG, ABBY 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,795.60 $0.00DETMERS, JENNIFER 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,825.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,876.78 $25.20DEVORE, SARA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,505.98 $25.20DIAZ, TARYN 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,128.88  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,961.61 $21.00DOBRINICK, ARYN B 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,550.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,637.50 $25.20DONAHUE, THOMAS E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,375.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,461.26 $25.20DOWNEY, ANN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.74 $25.20DUCKWORTH, AMANDA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,974.50 $25.20DURBIN-STAPLES, MELISSA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$92,693.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,758.19 $250.13DYSON, TERI M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$56,700.00  0 0 $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00EAGLER, APRIL M 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20ELAM, PATRICIA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,531.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $10,793.94 $255.91ELLIS, QUERIDA M 103-Principal  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20ELLIS, TERRI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,990.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $10,631.67 $251.37ELLISON, JESSICA M 155-Supervisor of One School Support Personnel 

Area

 1.00

$101,687.00  15 12 $0.00 $0.00 $10,705.10 $254.44ENGLAND, HEATHER M 103-Principal  1.00

$64,150.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,753.50 $25.20ERTL, BRIDGETT J 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.75 $25.20EVANS, MARY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20FEHRENBACH, KATHERINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,275.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,292.56 $23.97Felstead, Bette A 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,703.00  0 0 $6,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00FENDERSON, NIKI R 103-Principal  1.00

$61,233.29  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,446.40 $25.20FERRIS, KATHLEEN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,806.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,032.75 $25.20FINK-PEARSON, BRIANNA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,011.42 $25.20FLAHERTY, SEAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20FLANIGAN, DENA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,748.25 $25.20FLANIGAN, JOSEPH 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,827.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,824.74 $25.20FLANIGAN, MEGAN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,202.22  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.91 $25.20FLEMING, KAYLA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.75 $25.20Flesch, Amanda K 200-Teacher  1.00
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$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20FLESCH, SKYLER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,275.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,292.56 $25.20FLINT, APRIL L 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,684.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $10,283.67 $243.81FLOURNOY, JASON M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20FOLMNSBEE, JODI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,280.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,767.10 $18.90FORNEAR, KATHLEEN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,827.62  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,561.71 $18.90FOSTER, LISA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,974.50 $25.20FOWLER, GAROLD 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $25.20FRANKLIN, ASHLEY B 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.20 $25.20FRANZENE, CARLA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,500.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,697.80 $25.20FREEMAN, TRENA 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20FREESE, HANNAH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,596.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $12,064.04 $285.60FRIEDRICH, TRAVIS A 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$1,730.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $182.20 $2.10Frink, Lucas 200-Teacher  0.06

$61,375.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,461.26 $25.20FULLER, LINDSEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,850.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,142.72 $25.20GARNER, TODD 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,195.75 $25.20GENET, NICOLE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Gentry, Cameron 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,595.02  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.43 $25.20Giberson, Carla J 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20GIBSON, ANNELL 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,200.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Gilbert, Timothy E 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,125.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,487.56 $25.20GOEDE, MELISSA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20GOODMAN, JAIME N 200-Teacher  1.00

$172,895.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $18,201.48 $439.00GRAY, LARRY D 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $25.20GREEN, GREGORY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.88 $25.20GREENE, KEVIN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20GREENWOOD, JUDY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20GREER, LESLIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,738.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,605.01 $220.08GROSSMAN, MATTHEW R 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$45,672.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,808.30 $25.20Groves, Grace 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,084.78 $25.20GROVES, HEATHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,863.74 $25.20GRUBBS, JONI M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20GRUEN, HANNAH K 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,775.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,240.22 $25.20GRUEN, PAULA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,467.52 $12.60GUNTLE, ASHLEY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,969.27 $25.20HACKMAN, JILL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,869.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,987.16 $25.20HALE, KEVIN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20HALE, KYLIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,753.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,553.69 $18.90HALEY, CARRIE L 200-Teacher  1.00
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$62,100.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,513.50 $6.30HALL, BILLIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,032.64  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,688.31 $25.20HARDING, DAVID 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,411.12 $25.20HARDING, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,200.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00HARGROVE, ERIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,085.00 $25.20HARMAN, REBECCA 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,943.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,731.88 $25.20HARPER, DEBRA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,825.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,876.78 $25.20HARTZMARK, JONATHAN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,425.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,097.82 $25.20Hasnain, Wissam 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,916.55 $25.20HAUSLER, BARBARA K 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20HAWK, MATTHEW 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20HAWKSHAW, SHELBY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.27 $25.20HAY, MARIANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20HAYES, JUSTIN E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,864.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,723.46 $206.56HAYS, TALITHA N 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$83,724.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,813.93 $209.08HELM, PAMELA 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20HENDRICKS, CRYSTAL 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,325.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,824.45 $25.20HENTZ, DENITA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,900.00  0 0 $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00HERRON, HEATHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20HILL, KATIE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,888.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,725.38 $12.60HODGE, ROBIN R 200-Teacher  0.54

$18,122.22  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,907.78 $8.40HOFFMAN, RAYMOND L 200-Teacher  0.39

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.67 $25.20Holmberg, Michael 200-Teacher  1.00

$13,698.61  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,442.10 $2.10HOLT, MEGAN E 200-Teacher  0.19

$163,155.00  15 30 $0.00 $0.00 $17,176.13 $402.63HORATH, KATHLEEN R 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$59,525.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,266.52 $25.20HORCHEM, SARA 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20HORN, JAMES M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20HOUCHINS, MICHELLE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,347.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.14 $10.50HUDSON, KRISTA D 200-Teacher  0.49

$60,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,363.76 $25.20HUEY, MICHAEL G 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,390.06 $25.20HUFF, BRITTANY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$161,598.00  15 24 $0.00 $0.00 $17,012.18 $402.49INGRAM, CORDELL M 103-Principal  1.00

$44,000.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Ivy, Shanel 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,195.30 $25.20JACKSON, DELIA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,039.95 $12.60Jackson, Walter 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,748.25 $25.20JAMES, TRESSA 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,054.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,427.76 $217.31JELKS, BRANDON D 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$70,625.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,434.96 $25.20JOHNSON, COLLEEN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20JOHNSON, LESLIE A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$21,724.96  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,287.06 $8.40JOHNSON, MAGGIE M 200-Teacher  0.49

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $23.43JONES, ANDREW C 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20JONES, ANDREW T 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,934.03  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,888.29 $25.20JONES, SARAH H 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,411.12 $25.20JONES, STEPHEN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,581.35  15 27 $0.00 $0.00 $4,587.97 $85.28JORDAN, DEREK W 104-Assistant Principal  0.56

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,241.75 $25.20JOSTES, KATHRYN 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,558.50 $25.20JOYNER, TEMETHIA T 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $25.20JUMP, AMBER V 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,622.23  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,960.78 $25.20JUMP, AUBREY T 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20KARAKACHOS, ELIZABETH G 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20KEATHLEY, JOSLYN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,337.72 $25.20KEEL, SARAH L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20KEIZER, CAROLYNN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20KELLEY, EMILY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,442.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,257.72 $18.90KELLY, SARA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20KENNEDY, C ROXANN 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,980.56  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,419.40 $14.70KENNEDY, SARA K 200-Teacher  0.78

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20KING, JEREMY D 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20KIRBY, AUTUMN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,974.50 $25.20KIRKLAND, LIBBY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,900.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $11,885.52 $281.11KNUPPEL, SARAH E 103-Principal  1.00

$88,201.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $9,285.28 $219.93KOERWITZ, CHRISTOPHER R 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$63,225.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,656.00 $25.20KOETJE, RICK A 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,898.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $10,516.70 $249.40KOSIEC-MELTON, JENNY L 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20KRAMER, DESTINEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20KROUSE, JOSEPH 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20KRUEGER, HANNAH R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,782.57  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,714.92 $25.20KRUSE, LORI 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $25.20KUNZEMAN, AMANDA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Kuxmann, Benjamin 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,943.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,731.88 $25.20KWASNY, DEBORAH J 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,184.00  15 29 $0.00 $0.00 $1,496.34 $51.88LAMB, JARED M 103-Principal  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20LANDACRE, LISA 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,529.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $9,425.21 $256.02LANG, ELIZABETH E 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$62,851.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,616.72 $25.20LANKER, MERRY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,602.00  0 0 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00LAWARY, JAYA J 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20LEAHY, IRIS A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20LEMANCZYK, LYNDSAY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Lewis, Cindy 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.68 $18.90LIMA, MADISON E 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,648.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $10,595.59 $250.87LINDSEY, CURTISS 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $24.96LINDSEY, TODD A 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $21.01LIPA, JOSHUA 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,195.75 $25.20LOFLAND, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,873.75  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,619.02 $25.20LONG, NICOLE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,750.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,527.58 $12.60LONG, STACEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,529.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $9,425.23 $223.65LOPEZ, MARIA 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$78,446.46  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,258.54 $25.20LOPEZ, SHARON 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20LOTHERT, ANGELICA C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,276.99  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,608.78 $25.20LOWE, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,758.70 $25.20LOZANO, BOBBIE JO 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20LUERAS, TARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,363.76 $25.20LYBARGER, HANNAH R 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,075.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,850.74 $25.20LYBARGER, RONALD 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,080.38  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,851.44 $25.20MACKEY, SUELLEN H 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,334.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,878.26 $210.35MAGGIO, AILEEN M 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20MAJOR, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20MAJOR, LORRAINE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $25.20MANDRELL, AMANDA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.74 $25.20MANN, ANGELA F 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,375.24  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,618.97 $25.20MANN, CASSANDRA N 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20MANNLEIN, OLIVIA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,851.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $8,616.89 $204.04MAPLE, ANDREA M 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20MAPLE, JACOB 200-Teacher  1.00

$180,823.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $19,036.24 $450.37MARINO, JOHN J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20MARINO, LAURA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,663.84 $25.20MARSCHNER, DONOVAN D 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,850.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,301.02 $25.20MASSEY, BECCA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,625.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,592.48 $25.20Massey, Stephen 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,948.23 $25.20MCCANN, BETH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20McCann, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20MCCOY, DEVIN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,450.55 $0.00MCCRAY, KATE E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20MCFADIN, KAREN A 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,863.74 $25.20MCKENZIE, GLENNA 200-Teacher  1.00

8



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$111,315.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $11,718.62 $277.34MEADOR, KAMRA J 103-Principal  1.00

$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $25.20MEIER, JESSICA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20MEIS, STEPHANIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20MENNA, CHRISTINA 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.70 $23.10MERRILL, REBECCA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.70 $24.13MEYER, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20MICHENER, KANDICE J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,969.27 $25.20MILLER, KIMBERLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20MILLER, THOMAS P 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,225.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,656.00 $25.20MILLS, SAMUEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $25.20MOORE, JEREMY 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.74 $25.20MOORE, KAREN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,246.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.38 $25.20MOORE, KATHERINE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,900.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,779.54 $25.20MORAN, BRITTNEY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20MORGAN, BRITTANY D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20MORRISON, EMMA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,750.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,974.28 $25.20MORROW, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,125.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,487.56 $25.20MORTHLAND, MADELINE L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,375.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,461.25 $25.20MOWER, JULIE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,335.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $11,194.55 $262.64MULLINIX, KRISTI 103-Principal  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,608.79 $25.20MUSICK, DESTINY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,967.58 $25.20NADLER, BARBARA 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$68,775.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,240.23 $25.20NEELEY, TISHA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,062.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,006.91 $27.30NELSON, SATARA 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,006.00  13 2 $0.00 $0.00 $8,106.80 $192.71NEWBON, ERIC L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin endorsement)  1.00

$76,750.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,079.76 $25.20NISBET, DOROTHY ANN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,150.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,753.47 $25.20NIXON, MICHELLE D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20NOEL, MEGAN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.54 $25.20OBRIEN, ROBERT D 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,125.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,487.56 $25.20ODLE, COURTNEY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,001.84 $8.40OLSON, THAD E 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,863.74 $25.20ORR, DIANE T 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,275.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,292.59 $18.90Oxley, Grace 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20PACQUER, EDWARD 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,074.41 $25.20PALMER, BRETT W 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,882.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $9,357.12 $203.07PALS, JASON R 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$71,500.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,527.26 $25.20PARK, SHEREE 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,650.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,858.76 $25.20PARKS, APRIL M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$51,057.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,375.08 $25.20PARRISH, JACKSON L 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.36 $25.20PATTERSON, STACIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,254.44  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,764.24 $18.90PAULSON, BLAIR E 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,253.26 $25.20PECKERT, HOLLIE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,113.00  0 0 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Pender, Leteah M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20PERALES, HEIDY 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20PETERS, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$16,897.96  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,778.89 $6.30PETERSON, LAUREN 200-Teacher  0.36

$66,250.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,974.50 $25.20PETITT, KRYSTINA ANN MEYER 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20PETRIE, ASHLEY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,639.44  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,067.88 $25.20PETRO, APRIL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20PHILLIPS, BENNY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,825.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,876.78 $25.20PITT, TARA B 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20POMORIN, ALEXANDRIA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,375.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,800.27 $8.40PORTIS, KRISTIN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,195.32 $25.20Power, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,084.78 $25.20PRASUN, MELISSA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20PRITTS, SARAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20QUEARY, KAELEE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.88 $25.20RAMOS, NORMA 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,900.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $11,885.52 $233.65RANSTEAD, PAUL 103-Principal  1.00

$48,425.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,097.82 $21.22Ray, Brandy S 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,943.25  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,731.88 $25.20RAY, SHANNEN L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$65,075.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,850.74 $25.20REED, JAMIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,443.05  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,415.60 $25.20REEVE, AMANDA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20RENFRO, SHARON M 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,349.00  30 35 $0.00 $0.00 $11,195.84 $265.79REYNA, SERGIO A 103-Principal  1.00

$72,319.33  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,613.28 $12.33RICE, DEBORAH 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,084.78 $25.20RIDLEY, ASHLEY B 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.20 $25.20RIGSBY, KELSEY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20RINKEL-JENKINS, CHRISTA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.21 $25.20ROARK, LEAH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20ROBBINS, SAMANTHA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,050.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,584.79 $25.20ROBERSON, JENNIFER N 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,663.84 $25.20ROBERTS, TAMI R 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20ROBINSON, ASHLEY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,500.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,538.56 $8.40Robinson, Dennis 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,547.09  7 7 $0.00 $0.00 $4,584.42 $161.94Robinson, Edwin M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.33
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$53,169.44  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,597.48 $25.20RODGERS, KATHRYN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$153,363.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $11,596.63 $446.18RODRIGUEZ, MISTIE S 103-Principal  1.00

$53,050.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,584.79 $25.20RORA, CRYSTAL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,400.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ROSE, DAWN MARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,500.00  0 0 $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ROSS, HEATHER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20SAGER, CARRIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,146.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,647.56 $18.90SALYARDS, BAILEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,195.32 $16.44Sanders, Owedia J 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,195.32 $25.20SAWYER, HANNAH J 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,566.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,744.71 $25.20SCARLETT, BARBARA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,200.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,179.82 $25.20SCHEIBLY, LORI M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,743.00  15 24 $0.00 $0.00 $11,974.26 $283.63SCHLOZ, MARY A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$94,653.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $9,964.64 $236.25SCHRADER, SARAH E 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$64,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,758.69 $25.20SCHULTZ, ERIC S 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $25.20SCHULZ, MELISSA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,150.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,753.50 $25.20SCHWARTZLE, DANYEL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,948.23 $25.20SCOTT, HEATHER M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,663.84 $25.20SEIDER, AMANDA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,334.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,614.43 $14.70SENGER, ZACHARY 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,622.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $9,013.94 $213.57SETTLES, COURTNEY A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Shafer, Alexander 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,863.78 $25.20SHAFFER, GLENN 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,008.40 $21.00Sheridan, Kara 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,654.15  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,858.86 $25.20SHIMIZU, LORI E 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,832.31 $25.20SHUGART, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,821.69 $25.20Shugart, Zachary 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,350.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,195.75 $25.20SMITH, ASHLEE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,099.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,064.18 $18.90SMITH, GREGORY T 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,663.84 $25.20SMITH, KIMBERLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,250.00  8 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,289.80 $21.00SMITH, KRISTINA J 200-Teacher  0.69

$46,000.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Smith, Valerie 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $25.20SMOTHERS, MICHAEL L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$12,816.67  2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,349.28 $10.50SNEAD, REBECCA 250-Special Education Teacher  0.22

$37,021.11  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,897.30 $16.80SNYDER, RILEY R 200-Teacher  0.79

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.74 $25.20SONDER, DEBORAH A R 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.68 $25.20SONDER, MATTHEW D 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.20 $25.20SPATES, WILLIAM D 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,434.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $11,204.83 $265.29SPENCER, TASIA L 103-Principal  1.00
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$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20STAPLES, JARED 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,146.87 $12.60STARK, MADISON L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,326.88 $25.20STARK, SAMANTHA 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,893.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $9,147.56 $216.64STOCK, JANICE E 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$65,075.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,850.74 $25.20STONEBURG, TAMARA ANN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$101,992.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $10,737.21 $242.34STRANG, STEPHANIE 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$67,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,095.40 $25.20STUBBLEFIELD, LINDA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.20 $25.20STUTZ, JENNIFER G 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20SWEENEY, JOBETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,300.00  15 7 $0.00 $0.00 $10,874.92 $258.23TALLENT, NATHANIEL J 103-Principal  1.00

$70,625.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,434.96 $25.20TAYLOR, KIMBERLY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,700.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,337.70 $25.20THAXTON, AMY 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,975.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,682.11 $25.20THEIS, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,775.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,240.22 $25.20THOMAS, ANGELA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,737.23 $23.10Thomas, Clayton 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,500.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,527.26 $25.20THOMAS-MILLBURG, KELLY 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20THOMPSON, JOANN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20THOMPSON, MARISSA 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$70,625.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,434.96 $24.13THOMPSON, STEVEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,842.68 $25.20THORNTON, JOSHUA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,011.42 $25.20TODD, SHAWN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20TOMASKOVIC, FRANCIS J 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,750.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,079.76 $25.20TOZER, THERESSA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,186.40 $10.50Triplett, Olivia 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20TRUONG, BENJAMIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20TUCKER, CHASE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,482.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,683.26 $222.77TUCKER, KARISSA K 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$65,075.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,850.74 $25.20TURNER, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20TYLER, ASHLEY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,085.00 $25.20VANDERBERG, BRANDY 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,182.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,388.49 $25.20VANDERBERG, MICHELLE P 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,863.74 $25.20VARVEL, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,675.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,071.78 $25.20VEITENGRUBER, COLLEEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,416.50 $25.20VICICH, JASON 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,905.68 $25.20VIKEN, BRANDON M 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $455.37 $2.10Voce, Katelyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,558.50 $25.20WAGERS, ANDREW W 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,050.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,584.79 $0.00WAKELAND, ANDREA 200-Teacher  1.00
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$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.94 $18.90WALDEN, CASSIE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20WALKER, CIARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,421.74 $24.47WALKER, KAREN 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,124.01  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,540.29 $25.20WALTON, G EDWARD 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.40 $25.20Warner, Kellen 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,687.91 $25.20Watts, Mary 601-Resource Teacher Arts(Visual Art, Music, Drama, 

and Theatre)

 1.00

$79,441.00  13 5 $0.00 $0.00 $7,856.79 $25.20WEAKLY, CARISSA 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$73,243.19  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,710.78 $25.20WELLS, VERNADENE 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,482.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,683.25 $203.76WEST, BENJAMIN 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$46,642.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,910.12 $25.20WHERRY, LISA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.82 $25.20WHITACRE, STEPHANIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$24,095.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,536.58 $8.40WHITE, KATHERINE J 250-Special Education Teacher  0.44

$79,231.00  13 7 $0.00 $0.00 $8,341.01 $214.58WIGGINS, MARIA 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$80,950.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,521.83 $25.20WILLETT, MARLO A 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20WILLIAMS, BRITTANY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,235.00  15 22 $0.00 $0.00 $10,131.26 $229.59WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$66,925.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,045.73 $25.20WILLIAMS, JUANITA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,128.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,961.64 $25.20WILLIAMS, KAREAM A 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,989.92 $25.20WILLIAMS, KIM VY H 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,200.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.57 $25.20WILSON, STACEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,450.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,363.76 $25.20WINECKE, PHILLIP 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,925.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,045.33 $12.60WINTERS, ROBERT C 200-Teacher  0.59

$88,824.62  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,350.96 $18.90WOLPERT, TERRY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,400.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,411.12 $25.20WOOD, LACY 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,600.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,590.22 $25.20WOOD, STEPHEN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,509.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.45 $18.90WOODLAND, PATSY 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,842.71 $25.20WOOLSEY, LESLIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,300.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,558.50 $25.20WRIGLEY, AMANDA N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,150.00  0 0 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00York, Susan B 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,500.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.42 $25.20YOU, MYOUNG AH 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,579.59 $25.20YOUNG, JENNIFER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,325.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,350.82 $25.20YOUNG, MARGARET 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,800.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,242.71 $25.20YOUNG, TONYAN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,950.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,521.83 $25.20ZUEHLKE-DENOYER, ANN 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,086,781.75

 4855 690

$29,900.00 $0.00 $3,012,227.10 $22,869.62Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 482Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 482 Total Positions Count:  482
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